and decreasing the occurrence of lithium battery related fires in Pennsylvania’s critical waste and recycling 
infrastructure.  

Food Recovery Infrastructure Grant – Open Solicitation  
Applications for the third solicitation of the Food Recovery Infrastructure Grant (FRIG) were due February 28. 
One-hundred twenty-three (123) non-profit organizations submitted applications by the deadline, requesting a 
total of approximately $4.5 million. Applications received by the deadline will be reviewed for completeness 
and eligibility. This funding is available to registered section 501(c)(3) nonprofit organizations operating